
FY 2024

3rd Quarter Report 
APRIL - MAY – JUNE 2024 

JULY 29, 2024



GOLDEN GATE

Septic to Sewer

65% connected

El Camino Trail

Bid Opening

Unpaved Roads



Septic to Sewer

DATE IN SERVICE July 2024 
TOTAL PARCELS 775 
PARCELS CONNECTED 502
PENDING CONNECTION   58 
PERCENTAGE 65%



Unpaved Roadways



El Camino

BID OPENING
June 12, 2024



HOBE SOUND

GOLDEN GATE      HOBE SOUND      JENSEN BEACH      OLD PALM CITY      PORT SALERNO     RIO

Sound Brewing
Under Construction 

Train Station Relocation
ROW abandoned, FLUM, Zoning 
assigned, BOCC, LPA approvals

Shelter secured

SE Woillard Ave Planting 
Project completed 6/5/2024

Plants will mature with time and fill 
out the space



Sound Brewing – Public Private Partnership

GOLDEN GATE      HOBE SOUND      JENSEN BEACH      OLD PALM CITY      PORT SALERNO      

RIO



The Historic Hobe Sound Train Station

GOLDEN GATE      HOBE SOUND      JENSEN BEACH      OLD PALM CITY      PORT SALERNO      

RIO



SE Woillard Ave Planting Project 
Complete

GOLDEN GATE      HOBE SOUND      JENSEN BEACH      OLD PALM CITY      PORT SALERNO      

RIO



JENSEN BEACH

GOLDEN GATE      HOBE SOUND      JENSEN BEACH      OLD PALM CITY      PORT SALERNO     RIO

Jensen Beach Blvd Resurfacing

FDOT Project in partnership with Martin 
County

100% plans and pre-construction meeting 
scheduled

CRA Investment Program

1930 NE Jensen Beach Boulevard



Jensen Beach Blvd. Resurfacing

GOLDEN GATE      HOBE SOUND      JENSEN BEACH      OLD PALM CITY      PORT SALERNO      

RIO



CRA Investment Program Applicant #010 
Project Complete 6-20-24

GOLDEN GATE      HOBE SOUND      JENSEN BEACH      OLD PALM CITY      PORT SALERNO      

RIO



Mooring Field 
Upland Facility

Architectural design 
completed

New Monrovia 
Park 

Engineer’s design 
underway

PORT SALERNO

New Monrovia 
Neighborhood 
Improvements

Received engineer’s 
design proposal

Signage

New Monrovia 
signage installed



New Monrovia Neighborhood

Sign 1 Sign 2



New Monrovia Park
Replace 
basketball court
• Wider
• 6 hoops

Pavilion
• Extend concrete

Playground
• Add shade 

structure

Grounds
• Level 

the area



Mooring Field Upland Facility



Design



New Monrovia Signage



OLD PALM CITY

Palm City Place

Ribbon Cutting June 1st

Ripple Stormwater Eco-
Art Project

Nominated for a
Keep Martin Beautiful 

Environmental Stewardship Award



The Patio at Palm City Place



Infill Sewer

Working on 
easements with 

privately 
maintained roads

Pocket Park

Concept Design 
Complete

Bioswale Rehab

100% Complete

Crosswalks

Working with 
property owner on 

an easement

RIO



Pocket Park



Biosawale
B

EF
O

R
E

A
FT

ER



Dixie Highway Crosswalks



Martin Cares

3 Sessions

Public Records

New Training

New Emails

CRA WIDE

Design Standards

Design Sessions

April 2nd

May 7th

FL Redevelopment Ass. 
Award Applications

Ripple Stormwater 
EcoArt Project

FY 2023 Annual Report



Public Records Training 
Boards and Committees



Design Standards
On-going meetings and revisions

REG/GMD/Legal/CRA

Peer Review #2

July 23

Growth Management Conference Room

NAC Presentations

Input/Approval
Golden Gate Old Palm City Jensen Beach Hobe Sound Rio Port Salerno

August 5* August 26* September 4* September 11* September 26* October 10*

CRA Presentation

Approval
October 28*

Commission Chambers

LPA Presentation

Approval
November 7*

Commission Chambers

BOCC Presentation

Approval
November 12*

Commission Chambers



TOTAL

• 396 CRA Permits Issued = $19.8 M

RESIDENTIAL

• 267 Residential = $7.6 M

COMMERCIAL

• 129 Commercial = $12.1 M

Countywide (including CRAs) 
Permit Totals: 5,006

3rd Quarter 20237.9%

TOTAL

• 315 CRA Permits Issued = $13.7 M

RESIDENTIAL

• 218 Residential = $10.8 M

COMMERCIAL

• 97 Commercial = $2.9 M

3rd Quarter 20246.3%

Countywide (including CRAs)
Permit Totals:  5,006

Permit Overview



23

69

75

63

97

65

Residential

Golden Gate Hobe Sound Jensen Beach

Old Palm City Port Salerno Rio

29

46

0

41

87

63

Residential

Golden Gate Hobe Sound Jensen Beach

Old Palm City Port Salerno Rio

3rd Quarter 20243rd Quarter 2023

Residential Permits



$915,494.16

$1,100,220.95

$15,000.00

$525,414.84

$2,984,821.47

$2,102,153.05

Residential

Golden Gate Hobe Sound Jensen Beach

Old Palm City Port Salerno Rio

3rd Quarter 2023

$666,897.50
$1,044,701.25

$0.00

$3,734,818.37
$3,406,952.20

$1,950,045.37

Residential

Golden Gate Hobe Sound Jensen Beach

Old Palm City Port Salerno Rio

3rd Quarter 2024

Residential Valuation

OPC 7 single family homes SW 35th

St. $466K each



7

27

2

13

11

69

Commercial

Golden Gate

Hobe Sound

Jensen Beach

Old Palm City

Port Salerno

Rio

1

22

8

8

11

47

Commercial

Golden Gate

Hobe Sound

Jensen Beach

Old Palm City

Port Salerno

Rio

3rd Quarter 2023 3rd Quarter 2024

Commercial Permits



$311,104.46

$879,621.33

$42,450.00

$111,806.13

$257,778.38

$10,556,311.5
0

Commercial

Golden Gate

Hobe Sound

Jensen Beach

Old Palm City

Port Salerno

Rio

$3,000.00

$1,202,048.22

$135,560.00$345,303.45

$216,465.17

$972,568.00

Commercial

Golden Gate

Hobe Sound

Jensen Beach

Old Palm City

Port Salerno

Rio

Commercial Valuation

3rd Quarter 2023 3rd Quarter 2024

HS Library addition/remodel $525,000



KEEP UP WITH US!

CRA Map:

CRA 

Projects:
Martin.fl.us/CRAOWLProjects

Martin.fl.us/CRAMap

@MartinCountyBoardofCountyCommissioners

@MartinCountyGov

@MartinCountyFlorida

GOLDEN GATE        HOBE SOUND        JENSEN BEACH        OLD PALM CITY        PORT SALERNO         RIO



Contact Us!

Office of Community Development

Building Community

772-463-3253

or 

CRA@MARTIN.FL.US

GOLDEN GATE        HOBE SOUND        JENSEN BEACH        OLD PALM CITY        PORT SALERNO         RIO

mailto:CRA@MARTIN.FL.US


Thank you! 

ANY QUESTIONS?

GOLDEN GATE        HOBE SOUND        JENSEN BEACH        OLD PALM CITY        PORT SALERNO         RIO


